VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2022 Special Session I

Budget Bill - HB30 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Part 3: Miscellaneous » General Fund Deposits » Item 3-3.01 Payment by the State Treasurer

Item 3-3.01

§ 3-3.00 GENERAL FUND DEPOSITS

§ 3-3.01 PAYMENT BY THE STATE TREASURER

The state Treasurer shall transfer an amount estimated at \$50,000 on or before June 30, 2023 and an amount estimated at \$50,000 on or before June 30, 2024, to the general fund from excess 9(c) sinking fund balances.